
 
ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LTD. 
REGD. OFFICE: JANPATH, BHUBANESWAR – 751 022, 

 
e-TENDER NOTICE NO. CPC-44/2021-22 

  

    For and on behalf of ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LTD (OPTCL), Senior 
General Manager. (C.P.C) invites Tender from manufacturers in two part bidding system with 
e-RA for (a) Lot-I: Supply, laying, termination & erection of 33kV XLPE, 630 mm² Copper 
cable and accessories including civil works for interconnection of 20MVA, 132/33kv Power 
Transformer with 33kv Transformer bays at 2x20 MVA Grid substation, Chandipur. (b) Lot-II: 
Supply, laying, termination & erection of 33kV XLPE, 1000 mm² Copper cable and accessories 
including civil works for interconnection of 40 MVA, 132/33kv Power Transformer with 33kv 
Transformer bays at 220/132/33 Grid substation, Dhamara at Balimunda.  
  Complete set of bidding documents are available at www.tenderwizard.com/OPTCL from 
Dated 30.4.2022 (11.00Hrs) to dated. 21.5.2022(12.45 Hrs). Interested manufacturers may 
visit OPTCL’s official web site www. tenderwizard.com / OPTCL for detail specification. 

 
 

 
SENIOR GENERAL MANAGER [C.P.C.] 

  

 

Check Point Threat Extraction secured this document 
 

Get Original 

http://www.tenderwizard.com/OPTCL%20from%20Dated%2030.4.2022
http://www.tenderwizard.com/OPTCL%20from%20Dated%2030.4.2022
http://www.tenderwizard.com/
https://172.17.4.65/UserCheck/PortalMain?IID=%7b39404848-1E60-4577-0367-01B2441CF162%7d&origUrl=


 

 
 

TENDER SCHEDULE. 
 
 

e-TENDER NOTICE NO. CPC-44/2021-22 
 

For and on behalf of the ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORPORATION LTD., the 
undersigned invites bids under two-part bidding system in e- tendering mode only as per the 
following details. 
 

1 Tender 
Specification No. 

SGM-CPC-I-e-Tender-33kV Cable-Chandipur & Dhamara S/s-44/ 
2021-22 

2 Description of item Lot-I: Supply, laying, termination & erection of 33kV XLPE, 630 mm² Copper cable 
and accessories including civil works for interconnection of 20MVA, 132/33kv 
Power Transformer with 33kv Transformer bays at 2x20 MVA Grid substation, 
Chandipur. 
(b) Lot-II: Supply, laying, termination & erection of 33kV XLPE, 1000 mm² Copper 
cable and accessories including civil works for interconnection of 40 MVA, 
132/33kv Power Transformer with 33kv Transformer bays at 220/132/33 Grid 
substation, Dhamara at Balimunda. 

3 Quantity in Nos. As indicated in Price bid. 

4 Tender Estimated 
Cost 

Lot-I: ₹ 72,78,928/- 

Lot-II: ₹ 3,68,38,098/- 

5 Delivery schedule 04(Four) months  

6 Tender cost ₹ 12,000/- (INR) + GST@18%= ₹ 14,160/- 

7 Tender processing 
fee 

₹ 5000/- (INR)+ GST@18%= ₹ 5900/- 

8 Bid Security for the 
Package/Works 
(Earnest Money 
Deposit) in form of 
Demand Draft or Bank 
Guarantee 

 
 
NIL 
(Bid Security Declaration form in Annexure-I shall be furnished by Bidder) 

9 On line requisition 
for bid document. 

From 30.4.2022, 11.00 Hrs  
Up to 21.5.2022, 12.45 Hrs 

10 Last date of receipt 
of tender 

Dated 21.5.2022 (13.00 Hrs) 

 
The bidders who want to submit bids shall have to pay non-refundable amount of ₹14,160/- 

(Rupees Fourteen thousand one hundred sixty) only including GST @ 18%) towards the tender 

cost, in the form of e-payment mode. They have to also submit notarized hard copy of GST 

registration certificate on or before the schedule date & time of opening of techno-commercial 

bid. 

The bidders shall have to submit non-refundable amount of ₹5,900/-    (Rupees Five thousand 

& nine hundred) only including GST @ 18%) towards the tender processing fee to 

K.S.E.D.C.Ltd, in e-payment mode. The e-payment of above amount is to be made to enable 

the bidder to down load the bid proposal sheets & bid document in electronic mode.  



 

The bidder shall deposit the tender cost, tender processing fee & EMD Bank draft/BG prior to 

schedule date & time for opening of bid as notified in tender notice. Local micro & small 

enterprisers (MSEs) (In the state of Odisha) based in Odisha and registered with respective 

DICs, Khadi, Village, Cottage & Handicrafts Industries, OSIC and NSIC can participate 

without payment of the cost of tender specification. 

The demand draft/pay order for tender cost, processing fees are to be submitted along 

with the EMD at the office of the undersigned on or before the scheduled date & time of 

opening of tender. 

 The bidders shall scan the Demand Draft/Pay order/ Bank guarantee and upload the 

same in the prescribed form in .gif or .jpg format in addition to sending the original as stated 

above. 

 The prospective bidders are advised to register their user ID, Password, company ID 

from website www.tenderwizard.com/OPTCL by clicking on hyper link “Register Me”. 

Any clarifications regarding the scope of work and technical features of the tender can 

be had from the undersigned during office hours. 

Minimum qualification criteria of bidders: AS STIPULATED IN SECTION-II, (G.T.C.C) OF 

THE TENDER SPECIFICATION. 

 

       SENIOR GENERAL MANAGER, CPC 

                   

      

http://www.tenderwizard.com/

